You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1713 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th April 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Interested in the
Royal Baby?
Total | Con | Lab | M | ukiP | con [ Lab | M | Male | Female [ 18-24| 2530 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESOF | Midlands 1y 1S€0t | yee | o
Dem Dem South Wales land
Weighted Sample| 1713 | X X X X 1491(4121338 | 831 | 882 | 204 | 433 | 586 [490| 976 | 737 219 557 367 421 | 149 632 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Catherine, Duchess of Cambridge is due to give birth
to her and Prince William’s second child later this
month. Overall, how interested, if at all, are you in the
birth of their second baby?
Very interested 10 14 10 6 9 |14 8 5 4 16 9 8 9 12 9 11 8 10 12 9 8 27 0
Fairly interested 27 35 23 29 21 | 33 27 24| 17 37 20 24 27 33| 27 27 22 29 26 27 28 73 0
TOTAL INTERESTED 37 49 33 35 30 47 35 29 21 53 29 32 36 45 36 38 30 39 38 36 36 100 0
Not very interested 30 31 29 38 31 |28 30 33| 34 26 25 29 30 31| 29 30 32 30 29 29 29 0 49
Not at all interested 31 19 37 24 37|22 33 37| 43 20 37 35 32 24| 32 29 34 29 32 31 34 0 51
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 61 50 66 62 68 50 63 70 77 46 62 64 62 55 61 59 66 59 61 60 63 0 100
Dontknow 3 |0 1 2 2|2 1 2| 3 2 |8 4 1 ol 2 3| 4 2 2 4 1] o 0
Would you prefer it if they had a boy or a girl?
[This question was asked to all respondents except those
who are not at all interested in the birth of the royal baby;
n=1144]
A boy 2 4 2 0 3 3 2 1 4 1 6 2 3 1 3 1 4 3 2 1 3 3 1
Agirl 24 25 27 20 29 | 23 28 21| 18 29 29 26 22 24| 24 25 26 23 25 24 27 36 12
No preference 71 71 69 80 64 | 73 68 76| 75 68 56 69 7% 741 71 71 67 73 72 71 70 60 86
Don’t know 2 0 2 0 3 1 2 2 3 2 9 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 5 0 0 1
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Royal Baby?
Total | Con[Lab| ' |ukip|con|Lab| ™ | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands If oy | Seot | yeg No
Dem Dem South Wales land

Weighted Sample| 1713 | X [ X X X 1491)1412[338 ) 831 | 882 | 204 | 433 | 586 [490] 976 | 737 | 219 557 367 421 | 149 | 632 1038

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which ONE of the following would you choose as
names for William and Kate's baby...if it’'s a boy?
[This question was asked to all respondents except those
who are not at all interested in the birth of the royal baby;
n=1144]
James 23 22 26 22 19 (23 28 19| 13 30 25 20 27 20| 22 25 19 23 26 20 31 30 15
Richard 12 14 10 8 15 (14 13 9 12 11 3 7 13 17| 10 14 13 9 13 15 7 13 11
Arthur 7 8 5 12 2 6 6 9 7 8 8 12 5 5 8 6 13 8 3 7 6 7 7
Henry 7 11 5 1 9 8 4 6 5 9 10 11 7 2 8 6 7 7 7 8 3 9 4
Philip 6 7 6 8 6 7 6 5 6 6 5 3 6 8 7 5 5 6 6 6 9 7 4
Albert 4 4 4 7 6 4 3 6 4 4 1 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4
Edward 4 5 3 0 5 5 3 2 4 4 14 5 1 2 4 3 2 5 5 3 4 4 3
Other [For all open responses, please see Tabl] 4 3 4 5 115 4 6 6 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 1 5 4
No opinion 33 27 38 38 26|30 31 39| 45 25 31 32 32 35| 33 33 30 34 31 33 37 20 46
Which ONE of the following would you choose as
names for William and Kate's baby...if it’s a girl?
Charlotte 13 13 15 12 13 |1 14 13 13 11 15 13 14 14 11 13 13 11 12 14 16 13 16 10
Alice 12 14 10 11 10 (13 14 11 8 16 10 13 13 12| 13 12 17 11 15 11 8 16 8
Alexandra 11 13 10 17 12 | 12 9 12 8 14 15 12 12 10 12 11 7 14 9 13 9 12 11
Diana 11 11 11 1 9 8 13 11 8 12 6 9 13 10| 9 13 9 10 13 10 14 13 9
Elizabeth 9 9 8 8 13 110 8 8 9 9 15 7 7 11| 9 10 8 11 8 8 10 11 6
Victoria 9 0 7 3 14 (10 9 5 8 9 8 7 10 9 8 9 10 6 8 11 10 10 7
Anne 2 2 1 0 2 3 2 0 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 1
Other [For all open responses, please see Tab2] 4 2 3 7 5 3 4 7 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 6 4 5 2 3 3 5
No opinion 29 24 35 31 23|26 29 34| 41 21 28 32 26 31| 30 29 29 30 27 30 33 16 43
Would you like to see Kate and William have more
children after this second child?
Yes 18 21 18 15 19 (20 15 16 9 27 15 18 20 17| 18 19 18 16 21 18 18 40 5
No 12 12 13 15 14 1 10 15 10 13 10 12 12 11 13 12 11 12 11 11 14 9 10 13
Don’t know / No opinion 70 67 69 70 67 |70 70 74| 78 63 74 70 70 70| 70 70 69 73 68 68 73 50 82
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about when this child is an adult, which of
the following, if any, do you think they should focus
most on? (Please select one option)
Acting as a role model for young people 28 34 24 32 27|34 25 26| 25 30 21 23 28 34| 28 27 24 30 29 26 23 39 21
Havingajob 18 15 20 20 22|15 21 19| 18 18 14 16 19 21| 17 20 21 17 19 18 19 12 23
Raising money and awareness for charitable organisations 13 13 17 18 9 [12 15 16| 11 15 13 16 13 11| 15 12 12 14 13 12 17 17 12
Serving in Britain’s armed forces 5 8 2 2 9 8 4 2 6 3 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 7 3
Going to university 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 1 3 2 3 3
Making public appearances 2 3 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 1
Completing royal tours abroad 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
Other 6 4 6 7 6 4 8 7 8 5 10 6 6 6 8 4 7 7 5 5 12 3 9
Don’'t know 24 19 24 18 21|21 21 25| 26 22 34 32 24 14| 22 27 24 22 24 29 21 15 28
Do you consider being born into the Royal Family in
the 21st Century as good luck, bad luck or neither?
Good luck 33 35 36 26 38 (32 35 29| 39 26 38 38 32 26| 36 28 41 31 34 32 28 32 34
Bad luck 10 7 10 14 12 7 11 13 9 10 11 7 10 11 10 9 11 8 10 9 15 8 11
Neither bad or good luck 49 54 44 55 45 (55 46 49| 41 56 38 44 50 57| 48 50 38 54 48 48 53 56 46
Don’t know 9 5 9 5 5 6 8 10| 10 7 13 11 7 6 6 12 10 8 9 11 4 5 9
Do you think there has been too much, too little or
about the right amount of press coverage about Kate
and Williams’s second child?
Too much 27 17 33 28 32 (19 31 33| 38 17 31 22 28 29| 28 27 28 26 29 25 35 7 41
Too little 4 3 4 7 3 4 3 3 2 5 5 7 2 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 1 7 2
About the right amount of press coverage 53 70 46 48 50 | 65 49 45| 42 62 42 52 53 58| 53 52 49 54 55 52 50 80 38
Don’'t know 16 10 17 17 15112 16 19| 17 15 22 19 17 11| 16 17 21 16 12 19 14 7 20
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the birth of a royal baby increases or
decreases the morale of the country or has no effect?
Increases 48 61 42 53 46 |59 44 44| 38 57 42 46 50 49| 48 47 46 53 51 43 37 76 32
Decreases 2 o 3 2 2 0 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2
Hasnoaffect 40 | 32 44 38 44 | 32 44 45| 49 32 39 37 38 44| 41 39 41 35 39 41 55 18 54
Don'tknow 11 7 11 7 7 9 9 9 11 11 18 14 10 6 9 13 13 11 8 13 6 5 11
Overall, do you think the royal family is a positive or
negative part of modern Britain or is it neither?
Positve 61 | 82 48 69 62|79 50 58| 55 66 52 58 61 66| 63 57 57 67 64 57 45 87 46
Negative 10 2 16 8 10 3 15 13 13 8 11 10 12 8 11 9 11 8 9 11 17 2 16
Neither positive or negative 23 15 30 20 26 |13 31 24| 25 21 22 24 23 24| 21 26 25 21 20 25 34 10 32
Don’t know 6 2 6 3 2 5 4 5 7 5 15 8 4 2 5 7 7 4 7 8 4 2 6
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